March 25, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1180

- Page 1, line 2, remove "the qualifications, authority, and"
- Page 1, line 3, replace "duties of" with "a pilot program for"
- Page 1, line 3, after "managers" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"
- Page 1, line 8, after "manager" insert "- Pilot program"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "<u>Under</u>" with "<u>The department shall establish a pilot program for the provision of independent case management services under"</u>
- Page 1, line 9, replace ", an" with "within a county located entirely within an Indian reservation for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2015. An"
- Page 1, line 11, remove "licensed"
- Page 1, line 11, after "worker" insert "licensed under section 43-41-04"
- Page 2, line 4, after "manager" insert "- Pilot program"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "<u>Under</u>" with "<u>The department shall establish a pilot program for the provision of independent case management services under"</u>
- Page 2, line 5, replace ", an" with "within a county located entirely within an Indian reservation for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2015. An"
- Page 2, line 7, remove "licensed"
- Page 2, line 7, after "worker" insert "licensed under section 43-41-04"
- Page 2, line 23, after "manager" insert "- Pilot program"
- Page 2, line 24, replace "<u>Under</u>" with "<u>The department shall establish a pilot program for the provision of independent case management services under"</u>
- Page 2, line 24, replace ", an" with "within a county located entirely within an Indian reservation for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2015. An"
- Page 2, line 26, remove "licensed"
- Page 2, line 26, after "worker" insert "licensed under section 43-41-04"
- Page 3, after line 7, insert:
 - "SECTION 4. EXPIRATION DATE. This Act is effective through June 30, 2015, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly